
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3411
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2000
AGREEMENT BETWEEN INDIA AND AMERICA ON AYURVEDIC INFORMATION CENTRE
SURESH PASI

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreement has been reached between India and America with regard to setting up an Ayurvedic Information Centre in New York under an important agreement with a view to popularise Ayurvedic system of medicine and to provide international recognition to it;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said Ayurvedic information centre is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

